

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 13 দিশপুৰ, মঙ্গলবাৰ, 11 জানুৱাৰী, 2022, 21 পুহ, 1943 (শক)
No. 13 Dispur, Tuesday, 11th Januray, 2022, 21st Pausa, 1943 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR ASSAM STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

NOTIFICATION

The 7th January, 2022

No. SEC.12/2021/11.- In partial modification of the Commission's earlier Notification No. SEC.12/2021/5 dated 06.08.2021 regarding appointment of Election Officers, Returning Officers and Assistant Returning Officers for No. 22 Koklabari (ST) BTC Constituency and in pursuance of the letter No.BEL-1/BTC/2021/4 dated 20.11.2021 received from Deputy Commissioner, Baksa, the following officer shown in the table below shall perform duties as Returning Officer in connection with the conduct of ensuing bye-election to No. 22 Koklabari (ST) BTC Constituency. The concerned officer shall act under the direction and supervision of the Assam State Election Commission as per provisions of Bodoland Territorial Council (Election) Rules, 2004. Until further orders, he shall be deemed to be on deputation to the Assam State Election Commission. The notified officer shall not be transferred or released (if under orders of transfer) or allowed leave without approval of the Assam State Election Commission.

Name of District/ Sub- Divisions	Name of Constituency	Returning Officer
1	2	3
Baksa (Sadar) Sub-Division	22 Koklabari (ST)	ADC, Baksa

PRANJIT GOGOI,

Secretary,
Assam State Election Commission,
Dispur, Guwahati-6.